

## Venkatesh Mahajan Senior College, Osmanabad Ta. and Dist. Osmanabad – 413501

Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad

Self Study Report: 2023 (3<sup>rd</sup> Cycle)





## Criterion - V

Student Support and Progression

# **Key Indicator 5.1 Student Support**

### **Metric** : 5.1.4 [QnM]

The Institution has a transparent mechanism for timely redressal of student grievances including sexual harassment and ragging cases

- 1. Implementation of guidelines of statutory/regulatory bodies
- 2. Organisation wide awareness and undertakings on policies with zerotolerance
- 3. Mechanisms for submission of online/offline students' grievances
- 4. Timely redressal of the grievances through appropriate committees



Submitted to
NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL
BENGALURU



#### VENKATESH MAHAJAN SENIOR COLLEGE, OSMANABAD

#### Re-Accredited with 'B' Grade by NAAC

Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.

# Criteria V Student Support and Progression

### **5.1 Student Support**

**5.1.4** The Institution has a transparent mechanism for timely redressal of student grievances including sexual harassment and ragging cases

#### **Documents Attached**

Sr. No.	File Description	Documents
1	Link of other relevant documents	<u>View/Document</u>
2	Organization wide awareness and undertaking on policies with zero tolerance	View/Document
3	Implementation of guidelines of statutory/regulatory bodies	View/Document
4	Mechanism for submission of student's grievances	View/Document
5	Statutory/regulatory bodies	View/Document
6	Annual reports of committee motioning the activities and number of grievances redressed	View/Document
7	Internal Complaints committee	View/Documents

Coordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
Venkatesh Mahajan Senior Cellege
Osmanabad



PRINCIPAL
Venkatesh Mahajan Senior College,
Qsmanabad 413501